PETERS TOWNSHIP WASHINGTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA RESOLUTION NO. 07-03-74

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF PETERS TOWNSHIP, WASHINGTON COUNTY, APPOINTING TRACEY EAKIN AS TAX COLLECTOR FOR PETERS TOWNSHIP.

WHEREAS, Article IV, Administrative Departments and Tax Collector, Section C-4.06, Township Tax Collector, of the Charter of Peters Township requires Peters Township Council to appoint a Tax Collector upon the recommendation of the Township Manager; and

WHEREAS, Act 48 of 2015 requires a basic training program and examination for all newly elected and appointed tax collectors in order to be considered "qualified tax collectors" by the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development; and

WHEREAS, Ryan Jeroski has completed this training and examination, and is thus a qualified tax collector; and

WHEREAS, the Township Manager has recommended that Tracey Eakin be appointed as Tax Collector for Peters Township.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Council of Peters Township shall appoint Tracey Eakin as Tax Collector for Peters Township.

RESOLVED by the Council of the Peters Township this 12th day of February, 2024.

ATTEST:

PETERS TOWNSHIP

Paul F. Lauer Township Manager

By:

Thomas Pirosko Chairman of Council